

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
SUPREME COURT

No. 2020-0165

State of New Hampshire

v.

Daswan Jette

Appeal Pursuant to Rule 7 from Judgment
of the Merrimack County Superior Court

BRIEF FOR THE DEFENDANT

Thomas Barnard
Senior Assistant Appellate Defender
Appellate Defender Program
10 Ferry Street, Suite 202
Concord, NH 03301
NH Bar # 16414
603-224-1236
(15 minutes oral argument)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	3
Questions Presented.....	6
Statement of the Case	7
Statement of the Facts.....	8
Summary of the Argument.....	21
Argument	
I. THE COURT ERRED BY EXCLUDING EVIDENCE THAT A BUYER STOLE DRUGS FROM S.G. AND SAMUEL CHASE DURING A PRIOR DRUG SALE.	22
II. THE COURT MAY HAVE ERRED BY FAILING TO DISCLOSE RECORDS SUBMITTED FOR <u>IN CAMERA</u> REVIEW.....	43
Conclusion.....	50

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
Cases	
<u>Balzotti Glob. Grp. v. Shepherds Hill Proponents,</u> ___ N.H. ___ (May 27, 2020)	47
<u>Brady v. Maryland,</u> 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	48
<u>Koon v. United States,</u> 518 U.S. 81 (1996)	28
<u>Kurowski v. Town of Chester,</u> 170 N.H. 307 (2017)	46
<u>State v. Addison,</u> 165 N.H. 381 (2013)	<u>passim</u>
<u>State v. Avery,</u> 126 N.H. 208 (1985)	30
<u>State v. Benner,</u> 172 N.H. 194 (2019)	28
<u>State v. Chagnon,</u> 139 N.H. 671 (1995)	48
<u>State v. Colbath,</u> 171 N.H. 626 (2019)	36
<u>State v. Dearborn,</u> 59 N.H. 348 (1879)	29
<u>State v. Girard,</u> ___ N.H. ___ (Oct. 16, 2020)	48

<u>State v. Kim,</u> 153 N.H. 322 (2006)	29, 40, 41
<u>State v. Laurie,</u> 139 N.H. 325 (1995)	48
<u>State v. Laux,</u> 167 N.H. 698 (2015)	47
<u>State v. Legere,</u> 157 N.H. 746 (2008)	29, 41, 42
<u>State v. Mallett,</u> 732 S.W.2d 527 (Mo. 1987)	29
<u>State v. Martineau,</u> 116 N.H. 797 (1976)	30
<u>State v. Munroe,</u> ___ N.H. ___ (Aug. 4, 2020)	28
<u>State v. Musick,</u> 2009 WL 9151873 (Idaho Ct. App. Nov. 13, 2009)	34
<u>State v. Saucier,</u> 926 A.2d 633 (Conn. 2007)	28
<u>State v. Smalley,</u> 151 N.H. 193 (2004)	<u>passim</u>
<u>State v. Thomas,</u> 955 A.2d 1222 (Conn. Ct. App. 2008)	30
<u>State v. Vassar,</u> 154 N.H. 370 (2006)	33
<u>State v. Zwicker,</u> 151 N.H. 179 (2004)	47

Vention Med. Advanced Components v. Pappas,
171 N.H. 13 (2018).....46

Constitutional Provisions

New Hampshire Constitution,
Part I, Article 15..... 35, 43, 46

United States Constitution,
Sixth Amendment35

United States Constitution,
Fourteenth Amendment 35, 43, 46

Statutes

RSA 637:131

Court Rules

New Hampshire Rule of
Criminal Procedure 12 43, 45, 46, 48

New Hampshire Rule of Evidence 40128

New Hampshire Rule of Evidence 403 21, 34, 35, 36
